

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details

File #: 2013-0124 **Version**: 2

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 3/11/2013 In control: Transportation, Economy, and Environment

Committee

On agenda: 5/20/2013 **Final action:** 5/20/2013

Enactment date: 5/31/2013 Enactment #: 17586

Title: AN ORDINANCE authorizing the parks and recreation division of the department of natural resources

and parks to administer permit programs for the Brightwater Environmental Education and Community

Center; establishing and setting use fees for the Brightwater Environmental Education and

Community Center; providing authority to the department director to set and modify use fees for the Brightwater Environmental Education and Community Center; amending Ordinance 11955, Section 9, as amended and K.C.C. 2.16.045, Ordinance 12045, Section 14, as amended, and K.C.C. 4.56.150, adding a new section to K.C.C. chapter 7.02 and adding a new section to K.C.C. chapter 28.84.

Sponsors: Larry Phillips

Indexes: Brightwater, Fees, Natural Resources, Department of

Code sections: 2.16.045 -, 4.56.150 -, 7.01.010 - ., 7.02 -

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 17586.pdf, 2. A. Initial Use Fees for Brightwater Environmental Education and

Community Center, 3. 2013-0124 fiscal note.xlsx, 4. 2013-0124 tranmittal letter.docx, 5. 2013-0124 Staff Report - Brightwater EECC (5-7-13).doc, 6. Attachment 2 - Striking Amendment 1 (5-3-13) BAR edits 05-06-13.doc, 7. Attachment 3 - Title Amendment 1 BAR edits 05-06-13.doc, 8. 2013-0124 Brightwater Hearing Notice.doc, 9. 2013-0124 Revised SR Brightwater EECC.doc, 10. A. Initial Use

Fees for Brightwater Environmental Education and Community Center, 11.

CouncilWebFrameTop.html, 12. 2013-0124 Affidavit of Pub - Seattle Times.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/20/2013	2	Metropolitan King County Council	Hearing Held	
5/20/2013	2	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
5/7/2013	1	Transportation, Economy, and Environment Committee	Recommended Do Pass Substitute Consent	Pass
3/11/2013	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	